Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 58084-013101  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Kei Fung Choi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Silveriit Toys Manufactory, Ltd.  Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s)_January 31, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No.  No. Morgon	Street Address: 1701-03 World Trade Center 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong	
X Assignment	Country: China	
4. Application or patent number(s): This and A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/047,004  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles Berman, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Santa Monica State: California Zip: 90404	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (310) 586-7770  Fax Number: (310) 586-0271  Email Address: bermanc@gNaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u> Authorized User Name <u>Charles Berman, Esq.</u>	
9. Signature:  Signature  Charles Berman, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	February 16, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

3-05

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **KEI FUNG CHOI**, residing at Tower 2, 29B, Regent on the Park, 9A Kennedy Road, Hong Kong, the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a TOY RACING GAME, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 31, 2005, as Application No. 11/047,004, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, SILVERLIT TOYS MANUFACTORY, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Hong Kong, having its administrative offices located at 1701-03, World Trade Center, 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0327

## Docket No. 58084-013101

of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or ) [M Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	3 1 JAN 2005	By CHO!
		KEI FUNG CHOI

Witnessed By:

signature

EDDIE WONG name:

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005** 

address:

Witnessed By:

signature

name: address: BETTY WONG

LA-FS1\320264V01